BY SPEED POST

No.V-12017/78/2005-DE Government of India Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (Dental Education Section)

Chyr Stulin & welso to Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi The Principal, Narsinhbai Patel Dental College & Hospital S.P. Sahakar Vidyadham, Kamana Crossing, Ambaii Road, Visnagar - 384315, North Gujarat.

Subject: Recognition of BDS degree awarded by Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University in respect of BDS students of Narsinhbhai Patel Dental College & Hospital, Visnagar with restored intake capacity from 50 to 100 seats – reg.

Sir,

То

I am directed to refer to Dental Council of India's letter No.DE-3(239)-2012/A-7529 dated 6.3.2013 on the subject cited above and to convey the approval of the Central Government to the recommendations of Dental Council of India for recognition of the BDS degree awarded by Hemchandrachary North Gujarat University in respect of BDS students of Narsinhbhai Patel Dental College & Hospital, Visnagar with restored intake capacity from 50 to 100 seats, if granted on or after **14.7.2012**.

2. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Yours faithfully

(Anita Tripathi) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy for information to: -

- The Secretary, Dental Council of India, Kotla Road, New Delhi.
- 2. The Secretary, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of Gujarat, 7/7, Sardar Bhavan, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, Gujarat.
- 3. Director (Medical Education), Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of Gujarat, 7/7, Sardar Bhavan, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, Gujarat
- 4. The Registrar, Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University, Patan, Gujarat
- 5. The Principal, Narsinhbhai Patel Dental College & Hospital, S.P.Sahakar Vidyadham, Kamana Crossing, Ambaji Road, Visnagar- 384315, North Gujarat
- 6. Notification Folder / Guard file.

21/21/13

(Anita Tripathi) Under Secretary to the Government of India